SCHEDULE 1

Amendment of the National Health Service (General Medical Services Contracts) Regulations 2015

PART 6

Other minor amendments

References to "additional services"

- **23.**—(1) Regulation 37 is amended as follows.
- (2) In the heading, for "Additional services" substitute "Minor surgery".
- (3) In paragraph (4), for "an additional service" substitute "minor surgery".
- (4) In paragraph (6), for "the additional service" substitute "minor surgery".
- (5) In paragraph (7), for "the additional service" substitute "minor surgery".
- (6) In paragraph (8), for "the additional service", in each place it occurs, substitute "minor surgery".
- (7) In paragraph (9), for "the additional service", in both places it occurs, substitute "minor surgery".
 - (8) In paragraph (10), for "the additional service" substitute "minor surgery".
 - (9) In paragraph (11), for "the additional service" substitute "minor surgery".